## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF GREENSBORO AND CITY OF GRAHAM POLICE DEPARTMENT TO INCLUDE OTHER DEPARTMENTS WITHIN THE CITY OF GRAHAM FOR GUILFORD METRO 911 TO PROVIDE RADIO EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE AND SERVICES

WHEREAS, Guilford Metro 911 serves as the regional radio equipment service provider for various governmental agencies in the Guilford County Region, including the City of Graham Police Department;

WHEREAS, Guilford Metro 911 and the City of Graham Police Department have an existing Intergovernmental Agreement to provide the services;

WHEREAS, the City of Graham Fire Department desires to have Guilford Metro 911 to provide the same service to its Department;

WHEREAS, Guilford Metro 911 and the City of Graham desire to amend the Interlocal Agreement so that the agreement is with the City of Graham and includes other departments needing the services currently provided to City of Graham Police Department;

WHEREAS, costs are charged by Guilford Metro 911 for the services provided and the service costs for maintenance to the departments of the City of Graham requesting this service;

WHEREAS, in accordance with North Carolina law, in order for the City to amend its Interlocal Agreement, approval by City Council is required; and

## NOW THEREFORE BE IT APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF GREENSBORO

That the request to amend the Interlocal Agreement between the City of Greensboro and the City of Graham Police Department to include and name the City of Graham as the party to the agreement is hereby approved.